March 31, 2023  31  

CONTRACT.  Village Street Bridge Deck Repairs.  East Coast Development.  

Motion made and seconded to award the contract for the Village Street Bridge Deck 
Repairs project to East Coast Development Inc. of North Reading MA in the amount of 
eighteen thousand three hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($18,369.00) and authorize the 
Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

PUBLIC COMMENT.  No one made public comment. 

The Board expressed their appreciation to the Department Heads and staff for all their 
work on the budget.